and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen 
the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York in the 
manner provided by section 159 of the Greater New York Charter to an amount not 

exceeding two hundred and ninety-two thousand five hundred dollars ($292,500), the 
proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid." 

No. 2582. 
Department of Finance, City of New York, 

October 8, 1903. 
Hon. CHARLES V. FORNES, President, Board of Aldermen: 

Dear Sir-I send you herewith certified copy of a resolution adopted by the Board

[...]

in said borough, and that when authority therefor 
shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized 

issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by sec-
tion 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to an amount not exceeding thirty-two 
thousand dollars ($32,000), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes afore-
said." 

No. 2583. 
Department of Finance, City of New York, 

October 8, 19o3. 
Hon. CHARLES V. FORNES, President, Board of Aldermen: 

Dear Sir-I send you herewith certified copy of a resolution adopted by the

[...]

located on the Eastchester road, in the Borough of The Bronx. 

I also inclose form of ordinance for adoption by the Board of Aldermen to 
indicate its concurrence therein. 

Very truly, 
J. W. STEVENSON, Deputy Comptroller. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of thirty-four 
thousand dollars ($34.000) to provide means for the purchase, surveying, etc., 
of a site for a hospital for contagious diseases and a vaccine stable, located on 
the Eastchester road, in the Borough of The Bronx. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows:

[...]

road, in the Borough of The Bronx, and that when authority therefor shall have been 
obtained from the Board of Aldermen. the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate 
Stock of The City of New York, in the 'manlier provided by section 169 of the Greater 
New York Charter, to an amount not exceeding thirty-four thousand dollars ($34,000), 
the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid." 

No. 2584. 
Department of Finance-City of New York, 

October 12, 1903. 
Hon. CHARLES V. FORNES, President. Board of Aldermen: 

Dear Sir-I send you herewith certified copy of a resolution adopted by the

[...]

the sum of at least three hundred and fifty dollars ($350) is necessary to cover the 
actual expenses of the Court, outside of salaries, including the replacement of certain 
furniture decidedly unfit for use. 

I would therefore ask that an appropriation for such amount be added to the 
estimate of nineteen thousand one hundred dollars ($19,100) heretofore submitted 
by me. 

Yours respectfully, 
WILLIAM F. MOORE, Justice. 

No. 2588B. 
DISTRICT ATTORNEY, NEW YORK COUNTY. 

District Attorney's Office, New York County, 
New York, N. Y., September 5, 1903. 

Hon. CHARLES V. FORNES, President, Board of Aldermen:

[...]

such contracts, to cause to be inserted therein a clause. that as the work progresses 
payments will be made to the contractors by monthly installments of seventy per 
cent. (7o per cent.) on the worlt performed, provided the amount of work done on 
each installment shall amount to,  one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500), and the 
head of Department, or officer making such contracts, shall forthwith file a copy 
thereof with the Comptroller. 

Sec. 14. Whenever any payment shall become due on any contract, according to 
the provisions thereof or in accordance with any of the provisions of this ordinance,